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COLLECTOR NOTICE. 
THE undermentioned non-resident Ratepayers of the Parish of 

Dumfries, in the County of York, are hereby requested to pay 

their respective Rates, as set opposite their names, together 

with cost of advertising. (25 cents each), within: three months 

from this date, to the subscriber, otherwise legal proceedings 

will be taken to recover the same. 
Wild Land County 

Tax. Rate. 

$3 00 $4 00 
2 00 
4 00 
35 
105 
100 
75 
50 

Rev. Jacob Ellegood, . io 

John M‘Allister, .. . . iis 

William M*Cann, - . 4 od 9 

John M‘Adam, .. : ‘ 

F. H. Todd, i . 7 

Albert E. Niel, .. : . : is 

Zachariah Chipman, . > > 

Eaton Brothers, 
Murchie & Todd, .. 

Estate B. F. Kelly, i 

Henry F. Eaton, .. a 

A. H. Thompson. .. .d 

Estate late William Todd, 

G. A. Boardman, .. ie 

George W. Dyers, oo 

Estate M. Todd, -.. . 

Nehemiah Marks,.. is 

Frederick A. Boardman, 
Fayette Shaw, .. 
Barkley Shaw, .. 
E. A. Goodin, 
A.W. Goodin, -.. 

Kelly & Pike, oo 

James Murchie & Sons, 

John Marks, oe 
Frederick A. Pike, 
Hugh M‘Adam, -.. 

¥F. H. Hill, % 

Andrew M‘Adam,.. io a g 

Wm. Murchie and Sam’l Thompson, 

Johnson & Berry, .. oo be 

Holly M‘Clellan, .. oo oo 

Horatio Hill, ve os : 

Frank Todd, 1 Age 

J. C. Eaton, his be 

David & George Morrow, 

John Campbell, -.. FA < 

Charles Todd, YA 5 > x 

William Sweet, -. 
T. W. Longstaff, .. 
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JACOB LOUNSBURY, Collector. 

Dumfries, June 28, 1875.—06 

COLLECTOR'S NOTICE. 

THE undermentioned non-resident Ratepayers in District No. 

8 Prince William, County of York, are hereby required to pay 

their respective rates, as set opposite their names, together with 

* the cost of advertising, (50 cents each), within three months 

from this date, to the subscriber, otherwise legal proceedings 

will be taken to recover the same. 

1874 
Estate late D. Gilmour, 

F. H. Todd, .. 33 5 od 

James Murchie and William Todd, 

1875 
26 27 
9 30 
40 14 

Henry F. Eaton, .. 5 

Estate D. Gilmour, .. os malt 

F. H. Todd, -.. is jo ob 

Z. Chipman, .. v3 »e in - ies Pa 48 67 

James Murehie and late William Todd, .. fe: £4 25 18 

JAMES R. HENRY, Collector. 

Prince William August 17 1875.—n24 

COLLECTOR'S NOTICE 

THE undermentioned non-resident Ratepayers in the Parish 

of Bathurst, in the County of Gloucester, are hereby required 

to pay their respective Rates, as set opposite their names, to- 

gether with the cost of advertising, ($1.00 each), within three 

months from this date, otherwise legal proceedings will be 

taken to recover the same. 

1875 1874 
$3 60 $3 20 
0 67 0 40 
2 25 
2 25 

THOMAS KEARNEY, Collector. 

Bathurst, September 8th, 1875.--d15 

NOTICE. 
The Royal Gazette will be forwarded to (qualified) Justices of 

the Peace who may desire it. By order of the Government. 

The Postage (5 cents quarterly) to be paid at the Office of receipt. 

Estate Central Bank, 
Timothy Harrington, 
Fulton & Spahn, 
Matthew Carruthers, 

In order to guard against difficulties and losses, notice is hereb
y 

given, that all Advertisements intended for insertion in the Royal 

Gazette, must in future be accompanied by the cash. in order to ensure 

their pablication. 

MORTGAGE SALE. 
NOTICE is hereby given, that by virtue of a Power of Sale con- 
tained in an Indenture of Mortgage, bearing date the fourteenth 
day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hun- 
dred and seventy five, made hetween George Taylor, of the City, 
of Fredericton, in the County of York, Esquire, and Rebecca 
Taylor his Wife, of the first part, and Joseph *Myshrall, of the 
said City of Fredericton, in the said County of York, Merchant, 
of the second part, and registered in Book H, of Victoria County 
Records, pages 5, 6, and 7, on the twenty sixth day of August, 
A. D. 1874; there will, for the purpose of satisfying the moneys 
secured by the said Mortgage, default having been made in the 
payment thereof, be sold at Public Auction, at the Weigh Scales 
in front of the County Court House, in Queen’s Ward, in the 
said City of Fredericton, on Wednesday the twentieth day of 
October next, (A.D. 1875) at twelve o’clock, noon, the Lands 
and Premises described in the said Indenture of Mortgage as 
follows :—*¢ All that certain piece or parcel of Land situate, lying 
and being in ‘he Parish of Andover, in the County of Victoria, 
and abutted and bounded as follows, that is to say—Beginning 
at a cedar on the north bank of the Arestook River where the 
north line, extended by Commissioners, is intersected by the 
said Arestook River; thence running by the magnet north six- 
teen degrees east seventy five chains of four poles each, or to a 
beech at the northwest angle of the lot granted to Lawrence B. 
Rainsford ; thence east eighty two chains crossing a reserved 
road to a fir; thence south twenty five degrees west to a stake 
on the north bank of the said Arestook River to the place o. 
beginning, being part of the premises granted to Robert Eggar 
by the Crown, and containing three hundred and sixty nine acres 
more or less: Also all that certain other piece or parcel of Land 
situate, lying and being in the Parish of Andover. in the County 
of Victoria, and abutted and bounded as follows, that is to say 
—Beginning at a stake on the bank of the Arestook River; 
thence running southwesterly five degrees west one hundred 
and nineteen chains; thence north sixty five degrees west thirty 
one chains to the boundary line of the State of Maine; thence 
fourteen degrees thirty seconds east to the said Arestook River; 
thence foliowing the course of said River to the place of begin- 
ning, being the land granted to Robert Eggar on the south side 
of the said River, containing two hundred acres more or less, 
together with the Island No.1 on said River;” together with 
all and singular the buildings and improvements thereon, and the 
rights, members, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances 
to the said premises belonging or in anywise appertaining. 

~ For further particulars apply to Messrs. Gregory & Blair, 
Solicitors, or to the undersigned Mortgagee. 

Dated this 17th day of August, A. D. 1875. 
JOSEPH MYSHRALL, 

GREGORY & BLAIR, Sols. for Mortgagee. Mortgagee. 

COLLECTOR’S NOTICE. 
THE undermentioned non-resident Ratepayers .in the Parish 
of Havelock, County of King’s, are hereby notified to pay their 
respective Rates, as set opposite their names, together with 
the cost of advertising, (20 cents each,) within three months 
from this date, to the subscriber, near Havelock Corner, other- 
wise legal proceedings will be taken to recover the same. 

School 
District 
Asses'mt 
mm No. 7 
for 1874. 

Wild 

Land 
Tax. 

Poor 
and 

County. 
Total 
Amount 

11 
74 
48 
11 
74 
74 
48 
74 
22 
74 
4 
66 
92 
22 
74 
48 
85 
11 
74 
74 
44 
44 
11 
44 
11 
97 
85 
11 oo 

22 oe 
48 .e 

Anderson, John 
Byran, Daniel 
Buckley, John 
Barrett, Edward oo 
Carson, Stephen (Estate) 
Dunken, Owens (Estate) 
Finnis, Edward 
Flaherty, Annie 
Goslin, Samuel 
James, Mrs. Fred 
Jordan, John R. 
King. John (Estate) 
Kingston, John 
Lunt, Enoch (Estate) 
Martin, Michal 
M¢Leod, John (Estate) 
M¢Culley, Samuel 
Price, J. Nelson 
Parlee, William 
Ryan, John H. (Estate) 
Ryan,'James (Estate) 
Stockton, Samuel W. 
Stockton, R. O. 
Scovil, Wm. E. Rev. 
Stockton, William A. 
Sinnott, James A. 
White, James E. 
White, George H. 
Quirk, Thomas 

Crosby, Joseph es 
Wilcox, John H. 
Pariee, Henry S. 

8050 | 8 
0 50 

$1 61 
24 
48 
11 
74 
54 
48 
24 
72 
74 
74 
66 
92 
7% 
74 
48 
85 
11 
24 
24 
67 
44 
61 
44 

11 
47 
85 
11 
85 
22 
48 
20 
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2 50 
SAMUEL C. THORNE 

Havelock, King’s Co., July 21, 1875.—027 
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